

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

Cr. M.P. No. 249 of 2021

Dewanti Devi @ Devanit Devi and Ors. Petitioners

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand and Others. Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners :- Mrs. Rashmi Kumar, Advocate

For the State :- Mr. Ravi Prakash, Spl.PP

4/16.03.2021 Heard Mrs. Rashmi Kumar, the learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Ravi Prakash, the learned counsel for the State.

This criminal miscellaneous petition has been heard through Video Conferencing in view of the guidelines of the High Court taking into account the situation arising due to COVID-19 pandemic.

Let notice be issued upon the opposite party no.2 by registered post with A/d as well as under ordinary process for which requisite etc must be filed within two weeks.

Post on 30.04.2021.

In the meantime, no coercive step shall be taken against the petitioner in connection Complaint cum protest petition No.1103/18, under sections 323, 341, 379, 504, 420, 467, 471, 120B, 384 IPC and 3(x) SC/ST Act, pending in the court of S.D.J.M., Koderma.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J)

SI/