

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 249 of 2021

Dewanti Devi @ Devanit Devi & others

... **Petitioners**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & another

... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners : Mrs. Rashmi Kumar, Advocate

For the Opposite Party-State : Mr. Ravi Prakash, SPP

For Opposite Party No.2 : Mrs. Nirupama, Advocate

07/20.09.2022. It has been informed by Mrs. Nirupama, learned counsel appearing for opposite party no.2 that the arguing counsel Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha is ill and, therefore, this matter may be taken up after two weeks.

Let this matter appear on 03.11.2022.

Interim order dated 16.03.2021 shall remain in force, till the next date.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/