

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

Cr.M.P. No. 249 of 2021

Dewanti Devi @ Devanit Devi and Others Petitioners

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand and Anr. Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners :- Ms. Apoorva Singh, Advocate

For the O.P.No.2 :- Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Advocate

8/03.11.2022 Learned counsel for the O.P.No.2 has filed I.A. No.10015 of 2022 for seeking an adjournment on the ground that certain documents are required to be collected.

In view of his appearance and considering the I.A petition prayer made in the said I.A. is allowed and the instant I.A. petition stands disposed of.

Further four weeks time is allowed for filing the counter affidavit.

Let it appear on 13.2.2023.

Interim order shall remain in force till the next date.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

SI/