

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 249 of 2021

Dewanti Devi @ Devanit Devi & Others

.... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Another

.... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Ms. Rashmi Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Ravi Prakash, A.P.P.

For the Informant : Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Advocate

Order No. 09 Dated : 13.02.2023

On the prayer of learned counsel on behalf of petitioners, let this case
be listed on 20.02.2023.

Interim order dated 16.03.2021 shall continue till next date.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Anit