

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 249 of 2021

1. Dewanti Devi @ Devanit Devi					
2. Arjun Pandit					
3. Ravi Kumar @ Ravi Pandit				Petitioners	
Versus					
1. The State of Jharkhand					
2. Chandrika Devi				Opp. Parties	

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Ms. Rashmi Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Ravi Prakash, Special P.P.
For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Advocate

Order No. 10 Dated : 20.02.2023

Let the matter be referred to JHALSA, Ranchi for mediation and both the parties are accordingly directed to appear before the Member Secretary, JHALSA on 27.02.2023.

Interim order dated 16.03.2021 shall continue till next date.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Anit