

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 249 of 2021

Dewanti Devi @ Devanit Devi & Ors.

.... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mrs. Rashmi Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. V.K. Vashistha, Spl. P.P.
For O.P. No.2 : Mr. Anil Kr. Sinha, Advocate

Order No.11 Dated- 06.05.2024

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners will file a supplementary affidavit annexing therewith the certified copy of the solemn affirmation.

List this case after filing of the supplementary affidavit.

If the supplementary affidavit is not filed within three weeks, this criminal miscellaneous petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

Since the petitioners are not ready for hearing, hence, the interim order granted earlier vide order dated 16.03.2021 is vacated.

Registry is directed to intimate the court concerned forthwith.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sonu/Gunjan-